C®SMOS

Mavigate the Compliance Universe

40 C.F.R. § 421156

Pretreatment standards for new sources.

Except as provided in 40 CFR 403.7, any new source subject to this subpart which introduces pollutants into a
publicly owned treatment works must comply with 40 CFR part 403 and achieve the following pretreatment
standards for new sources. The mass of wastewater pollutants in primary beryllium process wastewater

introduced into a POTW shall not exceed the following values:
(a) Solvent extraction raffinate from bertrandite ore.

PSNS for the Primary Beryllium Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property Maximum for any 1 day Maximum for monthly average

mg/kg (pounds per million pounds) of beryllium carbonate produced from bertrandite ore as beryllium

Beryllium 1,842.000
Chromium (total) 831.000
Copper 2,875.000
Cyanide (total) 44,9.200
Ammonia (as N) 299,400.000
Fluoride 78,610.000

(b) Solvent extraction raffinate from beryl ore.

PSNS for the Primary Beryllium Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property Maximum for any 1 day Maximum for monthly average

831.000

336.900

1,370.000

179.700

131.600.000

44,700.000

mg/kg (pounds per million pounds) of beryllium carbonate produced from beryl ore as beryllium

Beryllium 180.4
Chromium (total) 81.4
Copper 281.6
Cyanide (total) 44,0
Ammonia (as N) 29.330.0

81.4

33.0

134.2

17.6

12,890.0

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US

Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/pretreatment-standards-new-sources-97
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

Fluoride

7,700.0

4,378.0

(c) Beryllium carbonate filtrate.

PSNS for the Primary Beryllium Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property

Maximum for any 1 day

Maximum for monthly average

mg/kg (pounds per million pounds) of beryllium carbonate produced as beryllium

Beryllium 175.900 79.370
Chromium (total) 79.370 32.180
Copper 274.600 130.800
Cyanide (total) 42.900 17.160
Ammonia (as N) 28,590.000 12,570.000
Fluoride 7,508.000 4,269,000

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-9



https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 421.156
	Pretreatment standards for new sources.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



