

40 C.F.R. § 421.156

Pretreatment standards for new sources.

Except as provided in 40 CFR 403.7, any new source subject to this subpart which introduces pollutants into a publicly owned treatment works must comply with 40 CFR part 403 and achieve the following pretreatment standards for new sources. The mass of wastewater pollutants in primary beryllium process wastewater introduced into a POTW shall not exceed the following values:

(a) Solvent extraction raffinate from bertrandite ore.

PSNS for the Primary Beryllium Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property	Maximum for any 1 day	Maximum for monthly average
	mg/kg (pounds per million pounds) of beryllium carbonate produced from bertrandite ore as beryllium	
Beryllium	1,842.000	831.000
Chromium (total)	831.000	336.900
Copper	2,875.000	1,370.000
Cyanide (total)	449.200	179.700
Ammonia (as N)	299,400.000	131.600.000
Fluoride	78,610.000	44,700.000

(b) Solvent extraction raffinate from beryl ore.

PSNS for the Primary Beryllium Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property	Maximum for any 1 day	Maximum for monthly average
	mg/kg (pounds per million pounds) of beryllium carbonate produced from beryl ore as beryllium	
Beryllium	180.4	81.4
Chromium (total)	81.4	33.0
Copper	281.6	134.2
Cyanide (total)	44.0	17.6
Ammonia (as N)	29.330.0	12,890.0

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website's <u>Terms of Use</u>.

Fluoride 7,700.0 4,378.0

(c) Beryllium carbonate filtrate.

PSNS for the Primary Beryllium Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property	Maximum for any 1 day	Maximum for monthly average
	mg/kg (pounds per million pounds) of beryllium carbonate produced as beryllium	
Beryllium	175.900	79.370
Chromium (total)	79.370	32.180
Copper	274.600	130.800
Cyanide (total)	42.900	17.160
Ammonia (as N)	28,590.000	12,570.000
Fluoride	7,508.000	4,269,000

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login